BARKA WATER AND POWER COMPANY SAOG

el e Jaaliy (i a0 ABLE el

A8 Al (g 8 A A gaa Bale ) o 0 sleny Led il G jiall 5 A< 530 () Cppanlonall g Jaons Baa 5 909 JLall (3 A €300 253
AS 0N Al olall g A8ULI o)yl AELE £lgiiY Aa

Glaty Lasd <l gall g Claiinall C3Gaad (e elgiiY) e ) gmjiall g laszall y cMagaiill iS55 A8 il Jan cciliSBliall 238 any
("ol A cdaai™y cualill 5 slaadl Jghaa dian g (o jill A gaa Salely

Al coisan) oy Al Al cdbaed Jea cply Al LB Bha B 52022 sle 10 b L sdidl Go L )l aiul
2022 535123 s Al Jiadl slas disli e ¢ g il

Salt a8 el (e jell aadi 48 il Jual gl

Loan Agreement Amendments and Deferred Repayment date

We would like to inform the Capital Market Authority, the Muscat Stock Exchange, and the shareholders
that the Company and its lenders have been working on re-scheduling the Company's loan repayments as a
result of the expiry of the Company's Power and Water Purchase Agreement.

Following these discussions, the Company, the Facility and Security Agent and the Lenders are in the
process of finalizing documents amendments and approvals in respect of the Loan rescheduling, and to
amend the repayment and insurance schedules (the “Loan Agreement Amendments”).

As a continuation to the disclosure published on 10 May 2022 and in context of the discussions surrounding
the Loan Agreement Amendments, the Company and the Lenders have agreed to defer payment of
outstanding amounts until 23 June 2022.

The Company will continue to provide further updates in this regard.

) al ) Al
(gl Gt
Salim Zahir Al Sibani
Chief Executive Officer

Date: 3 June 2022 2022 58 3 cgull

Barka Water and Power Company SAOG | P.O. Box 572 | Barka P.C 320 | Sultanate of Oman



